1. Which of the provincial party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Ontario?

EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't Wynne Time for
shortof an Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not government another
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure has done a provincial
Party ballot good job and party to take
deserves re- over
election
Base: All Respondents 2140 992 1148 522 846 772 90 383 845 822 1282 602 457 630 96 135 220 740 1400
Weighted 2140 1028 1112 602 856 681 188 867 698 387 1203 618 448 605 72 142 255 685 1455
PC Leader Tim Hudak 692 382 310 167 271 254 65 314 203 110 451 538 22 27 18 33 53 23 669
32% 37% 28% 28% 32% 37% 35% 36% 29% 28% 37% 87% 5% 5% 25% 23% 21% 3% 46%
B C * HI LMNOP LM* LM* LM Q
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 735 335 401 224 276 236 46 254 261 174 394 28 31 520 15 43 98 569 166
34% 33% 36% 37% 32% 35% 25% 29% 37% 45% 33% 5% 7% 86% 21% 30% 38% 83% 11%
* FG FGH KLNOP KL* KL* KLN R
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 713 311 402 211 309 192 76 299 234 103 358 51 395 58 39 66 104 93 620
33% 30% 36% 35% 36% 28% 41% 35% 34% 27% 30% 8% 88% 10% 54% 46% 41% 14% 43%
A E I* | | KMNOP KMm* KM* KM Q

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Which of the following is the primary issue you want your vote to count for on Election Day?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't Wynne Time for
shortof an Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not government another
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure has done a provincial
Party ballot good job and party to take
deserves re- over
election
Base: All Respondents 2140 992 1148 522 846 772 90 383 845 822 1282 602 457 630 96 135 220 740 1400
Weighted 2140 1028 1112 602 856 681 188 867 698 387 1203 618 448 605 72 142 255 685 1455
To fight corruption 86 60 26 23 26 37 7 33 35 11 55 38 13 8 5 10 12 11 76
4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5%
B * M M* M* M Q
To create a better economy and jobs 646 295 351 171 280 196 40 251 223 132 404 226 129 185 13 25 68 217 429
30% 29% 32% 28% 33% 29% 21% 29% 32% 34% 34% 37% 29% 31% 19% 18% 27% 32% 30%
* F NO o * *
To ensure debt repayment and balancing the 194 112 82 40 74 80 20 85 62 28 145 111 21 a7 2 2 11 42 152
budget 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 18% 5% 8% 2% 1% 4% 6% 10%
B C * LMNOP o * * Q
For better healthcare 217 76 142 47 76 94 16 99 70 33 118 22 67 81 4 7 37 82 136
10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 4% 15% 13% 5% 5% 15% 12% 9%
A cb * KNO KO * * KO
For maintenance of road infrastructure 22 18 4 3 9 9 - 5 11 6 14 6 2 11 - 2 1 10 12
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 2% - 2% * 1% 1%
B * * *
For investment in public transportation 55 25 30 27 21 7 2 20 14 19 38 4 10 32 2 3 4 36 19
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
E * GH K * * R
For education funding and support 131 54 77 72 42 17 10 57 37 26 63 13 35 63 3 10 7 77 53
6% 5% 7% 12% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 10% 4% 7% 3% 11% 4%
DE * KP KP * K* R
For protecting the environment 52 27 25 15 29 8 - 29 11 11 25 10 7 9 10 10 5 13 39
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 14% 7% 2% 2% 3%
E * KLMP* KLM*
For lower taxes 224 110 114 93 89 42 13 101 70 41 74 49 46 43 5 30 50 62 162
10% 11% 10% 15% 10% 6% 7% 12% 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 21% 20% 9% 11%
DE E * * KLMN* KLMN
For integrity in government and its leaders 173 102 71 33 52 89 22 61 52 38 127 80 31 38 11 3 10 46 127
8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 13% 12% 7% 7% 10% 11% 13% 7% 6% 16% 2% 4% 7% 9%
B cb * LMOP LMOP* *
For lower energy costs 125 50 75 20 55 49 14 55 43 13 59 33 40 27 7 4 13 20 105
6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 10% 3% 5% 3% 7%
C * | M * * Q
For social assistance programs 70 39 31 17 39 14 20 16 23 11 31 10 24 17 4 11 4 15 55
3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 11% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 8% 1% 2% 4%
E GHI* K * KMp*
For a Provincial Pension Plan 43 14 30 8 17 18 8 15 14 6 9 3 8 22 - 1 9 28 16
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 4% - 1% 4% 4% 1%
* K * * K R
Other 101 46 55 34 46 20 16 40 33 11 41 12 14 22 5 23 24 27 74
5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 16% 9% 4% 5%
I* K* KLM* KLM

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. And which of the following is the secondary issue you want your vote to count for on Election Day?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't Wynne Time for
shortof an Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not government another
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure has done a provincial
Party ballot good job and party to take
deserves re- over
election
Base: All Respondents 2140 992 1148 522 846 772 90 383 845 822 1282 602 457 630 96 135 220 740 1400
Weighted 2140 1028 1112 602 856 681 188 867 698 387 1203 618 448 605 72 142 255 685 1455
To fight corruption 93 54 39 32 35 25 13 28 37 15 56 32 23 13 13 6 5 17 76
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 19% 4% 2% 2% 5%
* KLMOP* * Q
To create a better economy and jobs 385 164 221 115 151 119 30 154 128 72 207 139 59 111 1 15 50 110 274
18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 17% 23% 13% 18% 16% 11% 19% 16% 19%
* L0 * *
To ensure debt repayment and balancing the 200 106 95 30 70 101 24 86 54 37 149 103 27 40 4 14 12 43 157
budget 9% 10% 9% 5% 8% 15% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 17% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 11%
Ccb * LMNP * * Q
For better healthcare 243 95 149 56 100 87 17 103 72 51 132 51 58 94 2 8 30 104 139
11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 13% 9% 12% 10% 13% 11% 8% 13% 16% 3% 6% 12% 15% 10%
A * N KNO * * R
For maintenance of road infrastructure 52 36 16 14 20 18 9 18 13 12 27 4 9 26 - 7 6 27 25
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 5% 2% 4% 2%
B * K * K* R
For investment in public transportation 76 44 32 35 23 18 4 17 30 25 45 3 15 43 2 5 7 47 30
4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% * 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2%
DE * G K K * K* K R
For education funding and support 129 a4 85 61 49 19 5 57 45 21 55 14 34 60 5 8 8 68 61
6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 10% 7% 6% 3% 10% 4%
A DE E * K KP * * R
For protecting the environment 74 44 30 27 32 14 4 41 17 12 49 4 18 32 7 3 10 33 41
3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 10% 2% 4% 5% 3%
* K K K* * K
For lower taxes 292 131 162 72 147 73 23 137 89 43 134 82 65 66 12 19 48 73 219
14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 11% 12% 16% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 19% 11% 15%
E * * * M Q
For integrity in government and its leaders 175 104 71 49 62 64 18 57 75 25 119 67 37 38 4 10 19 40 135
8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 6% 10% 11% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9%
B * Gl M * *
For lower energy costs 219 109 109 48 89 81 18 89 76 35 138 87 43 35 9 20 26 58 161
10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 10% 8% 11%
* M * M*
For social assistance programs 57 29 28 21 24 12 3 23 16 14 31 13 29 9 1 2 3 13 43
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
* KMP * *
For a Provincial Pension Plan 73 35 38 15 28 30 9 26 21 16 40 8 26 28 1 2 8 37 36
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2%
* K K * * R
Other 73 35 38 28 26 19 10 30 25 8 20 10 7 11 1 22 23 15 58
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 15% 9% 2% 4%
* * KLMN* KLM

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Regardless of who you plan to vote for, which party do you expect will win the election?

EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't Wynne Time for
shortof an Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not government another
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure has done a provincial
Party ballot good job and party to take
deserves re- over
election
Base: All Respondents 2140 992 1148 522 846 772 90 383 845 822 1282 602 457 630 96 135 220 740 1400
Weighted 2140 1028 1112 602 856 681 188 867 698 387 1203 618 448 605 72 142 255 685 1455
The Progressive Conservative Party 765 399 365 155 312 297 94 307 239 124 471 475 108 40 23 50 68 60 704
36% 39% 33% 26% 36% 44% 50% 35% 34% 32% 39% 77% 24% 7% 32% 36% 27% 9% 48%
B C Ccb GHI* LMNOP M M* M* M Q
The New Democratic Party 307 129 178 110 127 70 29 138 96 44 152 35 144 20 18 23 67 37 270
14% 13% 16% 18% 15% 10% 16% 16% 14% 11% 13% 6% 32% 3% 25% 17% 26% 5% 19%
E E * KMO KM* KMm* KM Q
The Ontario Liberal Party 1068 500 568 337 416 315 64 423 362 219 580 107 196 545 31 68 120 587 481
50% 49% 51% 56% 49% 46% 34% 49% 52% 57% 48% 17% 44% 90% 44% 48% 47% 86% 33%
E * F F FG K KLNOP K* K* K R

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/),J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. If you could pick any of the following outcomes for Election Day, which of the following would you most want to happen?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't Wynne Time for
shortof an Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not government another
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure has done a provincial
Party ballot good job and party to take
deserves re- over
election
Base: All Respondents 2140 992 1148 522 846 772 90 383 845 822 1282 602 457 630 96 135 220 740 1400
Weighted 2140 1028 1112 602 856 681 188 867 698 387 1203 618 448 605 72 142 255 685 1455
Liberal (Net) 850 381 469 276 322 253 53 311 294 192 439 45 69 563 21 42 111 610 241
40% 37% 42% 46% 38% 37% 28% 36% 42% 50% 37% 7% 15% 93% 30% 30% 44% 89% 17%
DE * F FGH K KLNOP KL* KL* KL R
Liberal majority 502 197 305 175 181 145 35 200 163 104 267 13 17 381 5 29 58 407 94
23% 19% 27% 29% 21% 21% 19% 23% 23% 27% 22% 2% 4% 63% 6% 20% 23% 59% 6%
A DE * KLNOP * KLN* KLN R
Liberal minority 349 185 164 100 140 108 18 111 131 88 172 31 52 182 17 13 54 202 146
16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 10% 13% 19% 23% 14% 5% 12% 30% 23% 10% 21% 30% 10%
* G FG K KLO KLO* * KLO R
PC (Net) 753 425 328 162 312 279 77 325 232 120 483 562 40 26 17 49 60 28 725
35% 41% 29% 27% 36% 41% 41% 37% 33% 31% 40% 91% 9% 4% 23% 35% 24% 4% 50%
B C [o * LMNOP Y] Lm* LM* LM Q
PC majority 549 298 251 117 215 217 56 248 170 75 376 451 16 16 * 31 35 20 530
26% 29% 23% 20% 25% 32% 30% 29% 24% 19% 31% 73% 4% 3% * 22% 14% 3% 36%
B Ccb I* | | LMNOP * LMN* LMN Q
PC minority 204 127 77 45 97 62 20 77 62 45 107 111 23 10 16 19 25 9 195
10% 12% 7% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 18% 5% 2% 23% 13% 10% 1% 13%
B * LMP M LmPp* LM* M Q
NDP (Net) 536 222 315 164 223 149 58 231 172 76 280 11 340 17 34 50 84 47 489
25% 22% 28% 27% 26% 22% 31% 27% 25% 20% 23% 2% 76% 3% 47% 36% 33% 7% 34%
A I* | | KMNOP KMm* KM* KM Q
NDP majority 395 153 242 117 166 112 44 176 125 51 211 8 268 8 23 29 59 32 364
18% 15% 22% 19% 19% 16% 23% 20% 18% 13% 18% 1% 60% 1% 32% 20% 23% 5% 25%
A I* | | KMNOP KM* Km* KM Q
NDP minority 141 69 72 47 57 37 14 56 47 25 70 3 72 9 11 21 24 16 125
7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 16% 2% 16% 15% 9% 2% 9%
* KM KMm* KM* KM Q

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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